

UND.edu

Conference Services

221 Centennial Drive, Stop 9021 Grand Forks, ND 58202-9021 Phone 701.777.2663 E-mail: jill.peterka@und.edu

February 23, 2024

You are cordially invited to exhibit at the 2024 North Dakota Immunization Conference sponsored by the North Dakota Department of Health. This conference is scheduled to run from 7:30am, June 18 through 3:30pm, June 19. All sessions/events will be held at the Bismarck Event Center, 315 S 5th St, Bismarck ND 58504.

There are two exhibitor fee levels for this event. Tier 1 Display Booths (for vaccine manufacturers) is \$1,500. Tier 2 Display Booths (for other manufacturers/designated vendors) is \$500. Each display fee includes one eight-foot skirted table and registration for two representatives. Additional Representatives are \$75.00 per person. Please make checks out to the University of North Dakota. UND Conference Services is the fiscal agent for this conference; our tax identification number is #45-6002491.

The 2024 North Dakota Immunization Conference will target physicians, nurses, nurse practitioners, physician assistants, pharmacists, public health professionals and anyone interested in immunizations. We anticipate approximately 250 attendees.

Please contact me with any additional questions you may have!

Jill Peterka

UND Conference Services 221 Centennial Drive, Stop 9021 Grand Forks, ND 58202-9021

701-777-2663

iill.peterka@und.edu